Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC TEL 717237 6000
213 Market Street - FAX 717237 6019

8t Floor www.eckertseamans.com
Harrisburg, PA 17101

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Sarah C. Stoner

717.237.6026

sstoner@eckertseamans.com
September 8, 2016

Via E-Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Application of Chrislynn Energy Services, Inc. for a Natural Gas Broker License;
Docket No. A-2016-2562535

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On August 17, 2016, Chrislynn Energy Services, Inc. (“Chrislynn Energy”) filed its Application
for approval to offer, render, furnish, or supply natural gas supply services as a broker/marketer
engaged to the public in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Enclosed please find further
documentation in response to Question 7(a) of the Application seeking proof of Applicant’s
compliance with the bonding/credit requirements of the Natural Gas Distribution Companies

(“NGDCs”) where Chrislynn Energy proposes to serve. More specifically, letters from the
following are enclosed:

e PECO Energy Company
e Philadelphia Gas Works
¢ National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation

Also enclosed is updated page 1 of the Application to clarify the response to Question 1(d) to
reflect that Eckert Seamans does not represent Chrislynn Energy for any issues involving
Philadelphia Gas Works.

If you should have any questions regarding this filing, please feel free to call me at
717.237.6026.

Sincerely,

M i

Sarah C. Stoner

Enclosures
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= PECO.

An Exelon Company

August 31st, 2016

Chrislynn Energy
3416 Babcock Blvd
Pittsburgh PA, 15237

Re:  Bonding Requirements
Dear Mike Dowling:

PECO is aware that Chrislynn Energy has applied for a license to provide brokering and
consulting services to commercial and industrial customers on the distribution system of PECO.

In making such an application, Chrislynn Energy could be required to provide to PECO a bond
or other acceptable financial security in an amount that PECO determines to be appropriate.
Chrislynn Energy has indicated that it intends to provide only brokering and consulting services
to commercial and industrial customers will not take title to any delivered natural gas; nor will
accept any customer payments or deposits. Therefore, PECO has determined at this time that
Chrislynn Energy does not need a bond or other financial security requirement, since they are not
directly engaging in business with PECO and only providing brokering or consulting services to
PECO customers. However, if the services provided by Chrislynn Energy or the creditworthiness
requirement for PECO’s exposure to Chrislynn Energy changes in the future, PECO reserves the
right to require Chrislynn Energy to provide a bond or other financial security instrument.

If you should have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Chris Sauerbaum at 215-
841-6422 or myself at 215-841-6452.

Respectfully submitted,

Cnlon 7. Tl A

Carlos P. Thillet

Manager, Gas Supply and Transportation
2301 Market St S9-1

Philadelphia, Pa 19103
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PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS
800 West Montgomery Avenue ¢ Philadelphia, PA 19122

August 11, 2016

Mr. Mike Dowling

Chrisiynn Energy Services, Inc.
3416 Babcock Blvd.

Pittsburgh, PA 15237

Re: Security Requirement Bond for Chrisiynn Energy Services, Inc.
Dear Mr. Dowling:

Philadelphia Gas Works (‘PGW?”) is aware that Chislynn Energy Services, Inc, hés filed an
application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission to supply natural gas services ta the
public in Pennsylvania and specifically within the services temitory of Philadelphia Gas Works.

As you know, in making such an application, Chrislynn Energy Services, Inc. must furnish
acceptable security to each utility where Chrislynn Energy Services, Inc. will do business. As such,
under its tariff, Philadelphia Gas Works could require Chrislynn Energy Services, Inc. to provide a
bond or other financial securlty instrument in an amount that Philadelphia Gas Works determines to
be appropriate. .

However, you have indicated, and it is Philadelphia Gas Works' understanding, that Chrislynn
Energy Services, Inc. intends only to provide natural gas aggregatlng, brokering and consulting
services at this time. You have stated that in performing these services Chnslynn Energy Services,
inc. will never {ake titie to any delivered natural gas.

Based upon your representations, Philadelphia Gas Works has determined that, at thls time,
Chrislynn Energy Services, Inc. does not need fo post a bond or other form of security to operate in
its service territory. If the services provided by Chrislynn Energy Services, Inc. should change,
Philadelphia Gas Works reserves the right to require security from Chnslynn Energy Serwces Inc.
as it deems appropriate.

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please confact me at 215-684-6405.

Raymond M. Snyder
Sr. Vice President, Gas Management

NL/dIs

www.pgworks.com




National Fuel

August 22,2016

Mike Dowling, Vice President & Treasurer
Chrislynn Energy Services, Inc.

3416 Babcock Boulevard

Pittsburgh, PA 15237

Re:  Security Requirement for Chrislynn Energy Services, Inc.

Dear Mike,

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation (NFGDC) is aware Chrislynn Energy
Services, Inc. (CES) has filed an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility
Commission to supply natural gas service to the public in Pennsylvania and specifically
within the service territory of NFGDC.

As you know, in making such an application, (CES) must furnish acceptable security to
each utility where (CES) will do business. As such, under its tariff, NFGDC could require
(CES) to provide a bond or other financial security instrument in an amount that NFGDC
determines to be appropriate. '

However, you have indicated, and it is NFGDC’s understanding that (CES) intends only
to provide natural gas aggregating, brokering and consulting services at this time. You
have stated that, in performing these services, (CES) will never take title to any delivered
natural gas.

Based upon your representations, NFGDC has determined that, at this time, (CES) does
not need to post a bond or other form of security to operate in its service territory.
However, if the services provided by (CES) change in the future, NFGDC reserves the
right to require security from (CES) as it deems appropriate.

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please contact me at 716-857-7599.

Yo 1y, (.

Nathan E. Barnes
Transportation Services Department



Version Revised 07/01/16

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Application of Chrislynn Energy Services, Inc. for approval to offer, render, furnish, or supply natural gas supply
services as a(n) broker/marketer engaged in the business of supplying natural gas services to the public in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (Pennsylvania).

a.

To the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission:

1. IDENTIFICATION AND CONTACT INFORMATION

IDENTITY OF THE APPLICANT; Provide name (including any fictitious name or d/b/a), primary address,
web address, and telephone number of Applicant:

Chrislynn Energy Services, Inc.

3416 Babcock Blvd.

Pittsburgh, PA 15237

Telephone: 888.431.1553 or 412.366.1610
www.chrislynnenergy.com

PENNSYLVANIA ADDRESS / REGISTERED AGENT: If the Applicant maintains a primary address
outside of Pennsylvania, provide the name, address, telephone number, and fax number of the
Applicant's secondary office within Pennsylvania. If the Applicant does not maintain a physical location
within Pennsylvania, provide the name, address, telephone number, and fax number of the Applicant’s
Registered Agent within Pennsylvania.

Applicant maintains a primary address within Pennsylvania.

REGULATORY CONTACT: Provide the name, title, address, telephone number, fax number, and e-mail
address of the person to whom questions about this Application should be addressed.

Michael W. Dowling, Vice President & Treasurer
Chrislynn Energy Services, Inc.

3416 Babcock Blvd.

Pittsburgh, PA 15237
mike@chrislynnenergy.com

Telephone: 412.366.1610

Fax: 412.202.0294

ATTORNEY: Provide the name, address, telephone number, fax number, and e-mail address of the
Applicant's attorney. If the Applicant is not using an attorney, explicitly state so.

Scott D. Cessar, Esquire

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Meliott, LLC
US Steel Tower

600 Grant Street, 44" Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2788
Telephone: 412.566.2581

Fax: 412.566.6099
scessar@eckertseamans.com

Note: Eckert, Seamans, Cherin & Mellott, LLC does not represent applicant for any issues involving
Philadelphia Gas Works. For those issues, contact Chrislynn Energy Services, Inc. at the contact
information provided in response to question number 1(a).
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